PUBLIC NOTICE CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF FENTON BOARD MEETING SYNOPSIS SEPTEMBER 16, 2019

The Fenton Township Board held a regular meeting on Monday September 16, 2019 at the Fenton Township Civic Community Center, 12060 Mantawauka Drive, Fenton, Michigan and took the following actions.

- 1. Trustee Goupil offered the opening prayer.
- 2. Supervisor Mathis led the pledge of allegiance to the flag.
- 3. Approved invoices and expenditures for payment in the total amount of \$957,857.86.
- After continuing a public hearing on same, adopted Resolution No. 2019-41, confirming the special assessment roll for Loon Lake Improvement Special Assessment District No. 2.
- After conducting a public hearing on same, adopted Resolution No. 2019-47, confirming the 2019 special assessment roll for the Fenton Township Fire Protection Special Assessment District.
- 6. Adopted Resolution No. 2019-48, scheduling a public hearing on the creation of a street improvement special assessment district for Margaret Drive and Ruth Drive.
- 7. Accepted, with regret, the retirement/resignation of Leeandra "Andy" Badgley.
- 8. Approved the sale of a 1981 American LaFrance fire truck, in "as is" condition, to Peter Toriello.
- 9. Approved the termination of a member of the Fenton Township Fire Department for failure to meet the minimum monthly alarm response requirements.
- 10. Adjourned at 8:20 p.m.

A complete copy of the minutes of this meeting and any ordinances adopted at the meeting are on file and available for review at the Fenton Township Office, 12060 Mantawauka Drive, Fenton, Michigan 48430. Office hours are 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. Monday through Thursday and 8:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m. Friday. Ordinances, meeting schedules, meeting minutes and other Township information are also available at www.fentontownship.org.

ROBERT E. KRUG FENTON TOWNSHIP CLERK